

# IOSR Journals: Review Report (Article id: K93214

1 message

IOSR JHSS <jhss@iosrmail.org>

To: Guswandi UNKRIS <guswandi@unkris.ac.id>

Fri, Jun 28, 2019 at 1:11 PM

### Dear Researcher.

The independent review upon your research article titled "THE STIMULANT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM OF SELF-HELP HOUSING IN ATTEMPTS TO IMPROVE THE LIVING QUALITY OF MIDDLE-CLASS IN INDONESIA" has been provided by the concerned referees. The referees have suggested **Accepted** your paper in **IOSR Journals**.

## **Reviewers Comments:**

- 1. Quality of Manuscript is good.
- 2. Consolidated Decision: Accepted for publication

Kindly send the scan copy of filled & signed copyrights transfer form (can be downloaded from www.iosrjournals.org) along with bank receipt of manuscript handling charges USD 75 to the following Account.

(If you want to get hard copy of Journal, you have to pay extra charges: 45 USD.)

Pay fees Online (via Paypal or Wire Transfer): http://iosrjournals.org/how-to-pay-fees.html

### OR

Account detail: You can deposit fees through your nearby bank or online/net banking transfer (for online fees transfer, please mail us transition id of payment transfer)

Account Holder name	IOSR
Bank	State Bank of India
Branch	Dasna, Ghaziabad, UP, Pincode: 201302, India
Branch code	3146
A/c no.	36404886549
A/c Type	Current Account
IFSC Code	SBIN0003146
Swift Code	SBININBB555

After receiving the manuscript charges, we will take your paper for further publication process. Should you need any clarification, please reply back to this mail.

With Warm Regards, Editorial Board, IOSR Journals International Organization

International Organization of Scientific Research (IOSR)





# IOSR Journals: Fees Reminder (Paper Id: K93214

1 message

IOSR JHSS <jhss@iosrmail.org>
To: Guswandi UNKRIS <quswandi@unkris.ac.id>

Thu, Jul 11, 2019 at 6:37 PM

Dear Author.

IOSR Journal of Humanities and Social Science has successfully released Volume 24 - Issue 7.

Your manuscript handling charges for article "THE STIMULANT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM OF SELF-HELP HOUSING IN ATTEMPTS TO IMPROVE THE LIVING QUALITY OF MIDDLE-CLASS IN INDONESIA" is pending. Please submit your fees for further publication process.

IOSR Journals are best International Peer Reviewed refereed Journals. All published paper are indexed in top indexing of world like Crossref (Provides DOI to each article), NASA Database, ANED (American National Engineering Database), Index Copernicus Etc

Author can check impact factor of Journal through following link: http://iosrjournals.org/impact-factor.html

IOSR Journals provide DOI (Digital Object Identifier) to each published article.

How to pay fees?

Author can pay fees online though your Debit/Credit card / Net Banking through following link:

http://www.iosrjournals.org/how-to-pay-fees.html

Or

Author can deposit fees directly in following account:

Account Holder name	International Organization of Scientific
	Research
Bank	State Bank of India
Branch	Dasna, Ghaziabad, UP, Pincode: 201302, India
Branch code	3146
A/c no.	32262025543
A/c Type	Current Account
IFSC Code	SBIN0003146
Swift Code	SBININBB555

Last Date of Fees deposition: 15th July 2019

Paper publication Date: 19th July 2019

With Warm Regards, Editorial Board, IOSR Journals

International Organization of Scientific Research (IOSR)



# IOSR Journals: Paper published (Article id: K93214

1 message

IOSR JHSS <jhss@iosrmail.org> To: guswandi@unkris.ac.id Wed, Aug 14, 2019 at 5:29 PM

Dear Author.

Congratulations!!!

Your paper has been successfully published in **IOSR Journal in Humanities and Social Science (IOSR-JHSS)** with following Link:

http://iosrjournals.org/iosr-jhss/pages/24(8)Series-3.html

Thanks for publication in IOSR Journals.

You can submit your paper for upcoming issue through the following link: http://www.iosrjournals.org/iosr-jhss/pages/submit-an-article.html

Your feedback is very important to us. If you want to give us your feedback or any suggestion, please go through following link: http://www.iosrjournals.org/feedback.html

You can "download soft copy of certificate" of your published paper in IOSR Journals from following link:

www.iosrreport.org Login id: H2408035564 Password: 35564

Thanks and Welcome!!!

With Warm Regards,
Editorial Board,
IOSR Journals
International Organization of Scientific Research (IOSR)